1	[Co-sponsorship of the World Congress on the Future of Work in March 2004.]
2	
3	Motion approving the co-sponsorship of the World Congress on the Future of Work in
4	March 2004.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Future of Work is an independent center of knowledge and expertise
7	focused on the changing nature of work, the workforce, the workplace, and management
8	practices; and
9	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco is currently addressing how it will
10	manage the workforce changes in the future; and
11	WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors has participated in the Future of
12	Work in addressing the succession knowledge management planning for the legislative
13	branch of government; and
14	WHEREAS, The purpose of the Future of Work is unique in emphasizing the
15	integration and coordination of technology, facilities management and human resource
16	management; and
17	WHEREAS, The World Congress on the Future of Work plans to schedule plenary
18	dialogue sessions in San Francisco during the week of March 15, 2004; and
19	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco has been requested to co-sponsor
20	the workshop at City Hall; and
21	WHEREAS, This will provide government with an opportunity to interact with this
22	forward thinking organization that brings together leaders and practitioners to explore issues
23	of common interest related to the future of work; now, therefore, be it
24	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves co-sponsorship of the World
25	Congress Future of Work conference.